

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CRL.P.No.2703 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	13.04.2022	<p><u>DR,J</u></p> <p>Notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the 2nd respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry.</p> <p>Post this case after four (04) weeks. Meanwhile, presence of the petitioners before the Court below is dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>D.RAMESH, J</u></p> <p>PA.</p>	

--	--	--	--