

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.2703 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	08.01.2025	<p><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a notice on the 2nd respondent before the trial Court through learned Assistant Public Prosecutor and file a memo to that effect.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is also requested to get instructions from the defacto-complainant to proceed further in this matter.</p> <p>List the matter on 23.01.2025.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption of dismissal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p> <p>ANS</p>	